Xiamen Padmate Technology Co.,LTD

Add: RM 201, Huli Park No.37, Industrial Zone, Tong'an District, Xiamen, China

TEL: 0592-5919800 FAX: 0592-5915300

Mail: wxq@padmate.cn

Date: 2018-8-1

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS

Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID:2AJEO-X13.

To whom it may concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Shenzhen Value in Action Technology Co., LTD to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Xiamen Padmate Technology Co., LTD, product name: Bluetooth Headset, FCC ID:2AJEO-X13, We are aware that Shenzhen Value in Action Technology Co., LTD. intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 2AQRD-SPUNKYBUDS.

Sincerely,

Signature:

Print name: Amy Weng

Title: Manager

Amy Weng